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ROMFORD Meeting 101
TRIAL RESULTS Thursday, 04 January 2024
COLD Course: Good
575m Flat Going -20
Lively Savannah 213.86 Rails 273 T 36.17
Singalong Stacey 113.81 Rails 287 T 35.88
GLIDEAWAY HUGO 113.822111 1st 2%  EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 33.7 T3 35.74
Barmouth Pearl 514.043322 2nd 22  SlowAway,Middle,RanOn 26.3 T3 35.92
Avion Tiffany 3 14.001233 3rd 10%2 QuickAway,MiddleToRails 291 T3 36.58
**** Please Note 11am Kenneling ..... 12pm First Trial ****
225m Flat Going -5
Portuguese Hero 5 MiddleToWide 332 T 13.90
400m Flat Going -10
QUEEN GEORGIA 23721111 1st % QAway,RIsToMid,Bmp1,ALed 28.7 T2 2417
King Ezra 4 3.73 2222 2nd % EPace,RailsToMid,Bumped1 31.1 T2 24.23
***Tractor***** ****Trap 4 Sampled By Sampling Steward****
MY FRIEND MAURA 43751111 1st % QAway,RIsToMid,ALed,HIdOn 26.9 T2 24.61
Crafty Galactico 13.87 2222 2nd %2 EPace,Rails,ChINearLn 35.1 T2 24.65
***** Both Graded ***** ****Trap 4 &1 Sampled By Sampling Steward****
COOLAVANNY DEREK 5 3.76 1111 1st 4%  QuickAway,MidToWide,ALed 32.6 T2 24.50
Six Stitches 2 3.84 2222 2nd 4%  EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle 30.1 T2 24.88
***Trap 5 Sampled By Sampling Steward*****
Deed | Do 23.94 Rails 272 T 25.83
Candy Eye 33.80 Middle 275 T 24.74
****Sampled By Sampling Steward***** Graded
BULL RUN BLAKE 23.83 2221 1st SH EPRIsToMid,FcdToCk3,Led’. 33.7 T3 24.73
Keeperhill Bond 43.76 1112 2nd SH QAway,Mid,LedToChecked’2 35.0 T3 24.74
Uncle Robo 6 3.89 3333 3rd 2 SAw,Wide,FcdToCk3,RanOn 35.8 T3 24.77
****Tractor*** T2&6 Graded **** *****Trap 6 Sampled By Sampling Steward*****
400m Flat Going N
Binksy Brooklyn 33.83 Middle 32T 24.42
% Graded ***** *****Sampled By Sampling Steward*****
AMERICANO 63.85 1111 1st 6 QAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 248 T3 25.04
Minstrels Seven 23.94 2222 2nd 6 RlsToMid,Bmp&FcdToCk1 26.5 T3 25.52
Topper Conor 4 3.90 3333 3rd DIS Mid,Bumped&BrtDwn1 33.7 T3 0.00

***** Trap 2 Graded ***** ****Trap 6 Sampled By Sampling Steward****
Minstrels Seven : NAME CHANGED 02.0ct from Seomra Zara
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FAMOUS EIGHT
White Charm

*+ Both Graded *****

QUEEN LEONA
Queen Dusty

Faskally Woods
***Tractor=***

Kilshenane Best

6 3.88 1221 1st 6%
33.832112 2nd 6%

2378 1111 1st 2%
6 3.77 2222 2nd 2V

34.10

33.71

*****Sampled By Sampling Steward*****

BUBBLY THUNDER
Mucho Macho Bea
Joves Polly

MAKEIT TYSON
Makeit Floss

13.91 2111 1st 14%
53.89 3332 2nd 14"
33.92 1223 3rd DIS

43.83 1111 1st 1%
23.90 2222 2nd 1%

*****Trap 4 Sampled By Sampling Steward****
Makeit Floss : NAME CHANGED 14.Nov from Ring Of Roses

Gingers Tina

23.88

*****Sampled By Sampling Steward*****

Energize Jenz
*kkkk Tractor *kkkk

Arkady

BUBBLY GIZMO
Highfield May

33.75

43.76

43.91 2221 1st 4%
63.77 1112 2nd 4%

QuickAway,Wide,Led3
EPace,MidToRails,Led1To3

EarlyPace,RailsToMid,Led1
QuickAway,Wide

Middle

MiddleToWide

EarlyPace,Rails,Led1
SlowAway,MiddleToWide
QAway,Mid,Stopped2

QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed
EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle

RailsToMiddle

Middle

MiddleToRails

EarlyPace,Middle,Led3
QuickAway,Wide,LedTo3

%% Trap 6 Graded ***** ****Trap 4 Sampled By Sampling Steward*****
Bubbly Gizmo : NAME CHANGED 16.May from Thats Gizmo

DROOPYS PHAROAH 5 3.76 2111

Moo Moo
Glosha Spark

st 7
33.80 1222 2nd 7
13.90 3333 3rd 9

EPace,MidToWide,LedRunUp

QuickAway,Middle
SlowAway,Rails

***** Trap 1&3 Graded ***** *****Trap 5 Sampled By Sampling Steward*****

Pantone Alley

Droopys Pepper
***Tractor****

24.00

33.86

Rails

Rails

37.7
325

30.0

27.0

32.4
22.7
29.9

315

28.2

26.7

35.5

28.1

32.7
32.0
26.3

30.1

34.2

T2
T2

T2

T3
T3
T3

T2
T2

T2

T3 xXWtVr
T3
T3

T xWtvr

T

24.06
24.56

24.00
24.18

25.77

24.61

24.59
25.74
0.00

24.53
24.65

24.66

24.59

24.53

2414
24.52

23.99
24.55
24.71

25.39

24.64
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ROMFORD Meeting 101
TRIAL RESULTS Thursday, 04 January 2024
COoLD Course: Good
400m Flat Going N
Gatling Gun 6 3.73 Wide 335 T 24.28
Droopys Chaser 4 3.89 Middle 326 T 23.98
MAKEIT THE BEAR 4376 1111 1st 5 QAway,RailsToMid,AlwaysLed 34.8 T2 24.11
Makeit Arla 13.90 2222 2nd 5 EarlyPace,Rails 28.8 T2 24.51
MACCHIATO 53.91 2322 1st % EP,MidToWide,Bmp&LedRnIn 30.5 T3 24.64
Whatflowants 33.75 1111 2nd % QAway,Mid,Bmp&LedToRnIin 249 T3 24.70
Blooms Red Rum 13.82 3233 3rd 5 SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 324 T3 25.04
Tip Toe Along 33.93 Middle 276 T 24.59
***Tractor****

Selker Bay Berny 4 3.90 Middle 37.0 T xWtVr 24.80
Coolanga Blizard 33.87 Wide 36.8 T 24.44
PEACE IS TOUGH 13.88 2111 1st 6%  EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 29.0 T3 24.78
Mucho Macho Jess 33.93 3222 2nd 6%  SlowAway,Mid,Bumped1 240 T3 25.32
Signature Sonia 53.90 1333 3rd 7 QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 25.8 T3 25.33
LUSH 53.84 1222 1st 12 QAway,MidToWide,LedRnIn 294 T2 24.44
Bonville Pretty 33.822111 2nd 1%  EarlyPace,Middle,LedToRnIn 24.7 T2 24.54
***** Both Graded *****

HAVANA TOP NOTE 33.852222 1st 2% EarlyPace,Middle,Led%. 316 T2 24.14
Queen Pink 13.77 1111 2nd 22  QuickAway,Rails,LedTo% 27.6 T2 24.34
***Tractor™**

Fabulous Allana 33.82 MiddleToRails 30.6 T xWtVr 24.35
Ballymac Lizzy 33.85 Middle 305 T 24.64
Makeit For Waz 23.87 Rails 267 T 25.01
Out The Glen 33.87 MiddleToWide 348 T 24.68
*kkkk Graded *kkkk

MAKEIT AFORTUNE 4 3.91 2211 1st 1 EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 27.9 T2 24.56
Makeit Missy 23.77 1122 2nd 1 QAW,RIsTMid,LedT2,FcdTCk4 28.7 T2 24.64
***Tractor™**

Droopys Display 33.88 MiddleToRails 333 T 23.98

*rkkk (Graded *FEEE
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MAKEIT COYOTE 4 3.87 2111 1st %
Makeit Aveen 2 3.88 1222 2nd %

Makeit Coyote : NAME CHANGED 14.Nov from Beaming Soprano

Loris Girl 33.93 Middle
Fkkkk Graded *kkkk

Old Fort Beetee 6 3.77 Wide
*hkkk Graded *kkkk

Storys Tony 33.91 Middle
***Tractor****

Storys Tony : NAME CHANGED 25.Nov from Standard Buck

Makeit Les 33.89 Middle
Coss Tokyo 33.87 MiddleToRails
Makeit Hoops 33.95 MiddleToRails

Makeit Hoops : NAME CHANGED 01.Jun from Maree Sydney

225m Flat
Inkysquiggle 3 Middle
Zoos Zuma 5 MiddleToWide

EPace,MidToRails,Led1
QAway,RailsToMid,FcdToCk1

249
30.3

29.2

35.2

32.0

32.8

30.9

31.9

27.2

32.7

T2 24.54
T2 24.60
T 24.54
T 24.64
T 25.22
T 25.41
T 24,57
T 24.67

Going N
T 14.39
T xWtvr 13.71



